Metalux
I5 SERIES
4 '  O R  8 '
U L T R A  4 7
2 ,  3  O R  4  L A M P S
T5 L inear  F luorescent
H igh-Bay L ight ing  System
SPECIFICATION FEATURES

Specifications & dimensions subject to change without
notice. Consult your Eaton Representative for availability
and ordering information.
Catalog Circuit
Number Number of Wired To
Suffix Circuits Ballast
PI 1 BLK 1 Black
PI 2 BLU 2 Blue
PI 2 BLK 2 Black
PI 3 RED 3 Red
PI 3 BLU 3 Blue
PI 3 BLK 3 Black
Catalog Numbering System
The PI System is available in sections up to 8' in length for continuous row wiring by simply plugging the sections
together. Each PI section is factory wired to the ballast leads. Color coding of wires is as follows:
PI-1 = One Circuit - 2 Wires: one black, one white
PI-2 = Two Circuits - 3 Wires: one black, one blue, one white
PI-3 = Three Circuits - 4 wires: one black, one blue, one red, one white
When ordering the PI2/PI3 System it is necessary to specify the number of fixtures required for each circuit. Each circuit in
fixture must be ordered as a separate line item, with a different hot wire color specified. All wiring to external feeds, using
cord or cord & plug, are responsibility of installing licensed contractor. Cord and cord & plug sets must be ordered
separately if PI option is chosen.
PI OPTION ORDERING INFORMATION
S A M P L E  N U M B E R :  8T I5 - 354T5 -TBW-UNV-EBT2 -UPL -U
NOTES: (1)Requires use of MC  or MPC  cord accessories, specify voltage for plugs. (2)Use with wide distribution optic
only. (3)Voltage must be specified when ordered with plugs, motion sensor or emergency ballasts.
(5)EHT ballast systems suitable for operation in ambient environments not to exceed 149°F
(65°C) in open uplight configurations and less lens option. (6)When ordering MS option, specify UNV (for 120 or 277V).
(7)Not for use in gymnasiums or similar facilities. (8)Not compatible with UPL option. (9)For MWS with MP, choose MP
in fixture logic and then choose MWS accessory such as MDS6.
No. of Lamps
2=2 Lamps
3=3 Lamps
4=4 Lamps
Lamp Type
47T5=47W T5 HO (4') Lamps (48")
Series
I5=T5 Industrial
Length
Blank=4' Length
8T=8' Length
Voltage (3)
UNV=Universal
120/277 Voltage
120V=120 Volt
277V=277 Volt
Shielding Options
Blank=Open
TBW=Thin White Baffle
FL=Frosted Acrylic Lens
& Frame (2)
CL=Clear Acrylic Lens &
Door Frame
WG=Heavy Duty
Wireguard
Distribution Optic
Blank=Medium (Specular Aluminum)
G=Wide (High Reflectance White)
Mounting Arrangement
Blank=Stand Alone
R=Continuous Row Mount
Options
NUA=No Uplight Apertures In Housing (8)
UPL=Uplight Apertures
PI/CPI=Plug-In (1, 2 or 3)
TILW=Tandem Inline Wiring
MWS=Modular Wiring System
MS=360° or 180° Motion Sensor installed,
120 through 277 (6)
MP=Modular Power Receptacle (Used for
all Cord or Cord and Plug options) (1)
Packaging
U=Unit Pack
PAL=Palletized
Out of Carton
PALC=Palletized
In Carton
Ballast Type
T5 Systems
EBT   =T5HO Linear Electronic Start High
Ambient.Total Harmonic
Distortion < 10% (5)
No. of Ballast
1, 2 or 3
I5/I8-SPM=Single Monopoint Hanger w/Hub
FH-1=Fixture Hook
FL-1=Fixture Loop
SHK=Hook w/ Safety Screw
AYC-CHAIN/SET/U=(2) Hooks, 36" Chain Sets w/S-Hooks (7)
TOGGLE- =Single Toggle, #2 Cable (Specify 10' or 30' -
Requires two per fixture)
LOOP- =Loop Hanger, #2 Cable (Specify 10' or 30')
MC6=6' Modular Power Cord